Saraban in consideration of the proper performance 
and discharge by him of his duties, obligations and 
responsibilities as Managing Director in accordance 
with the Principal Agreement as amended by the 
Supplemental Agreement:

� A monthly salary of ` 944,437.50 (Rupees Nine Lakh 
Forty Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Seven and 
paise Fifty only) for the period 1st January 2018 to 31st 
December 2018 (both days inclusive)

2.	� The aforesaid further amendment to the Principal 
Agreement as amended by the Supplemental 
Agreement shall come into effect from 1st January 2018.